
Sportschützenkreis 7 Weinheim e.V.
Ergebnis Kreismeisterschaft 2026

1.56.12 KK-Unterhebelgewehr 50m - Herren II  

1. Knapp,  Gregor SSV Sulzbach 86 82 89 86 343

1.56.16 KK-Unterhebelgewehr 50m - Herren IV  

1. Prem,  Erich SSV Sulzbach 78 88 90 93 349
2. Kuhn,  Wolfgang SSV Sulzbach 76 84 79 85 324

1.60.10 KK 3 x 40 - Herren I 

1. SSV Rittenweier 3047  
Richard Hertel 1102 
Patrick Hertel 1087 
Désireé Nickerl 858 

1.60.10 KK 3 x 40 - Herren I  

1. Hertel,  Patrick SSV Rittenweier 94 96 87 87 85 83 1087

1.60.12 KK 3 x 40 - Herren II  

1. Nickerl,  Désireé SSV Rittenweier 94 91 76 80 73 89 858

1.60.14 KK 3 x 40 - Herren III  

1. Hertel,  Richard SSV Rittenweier 99 98 84 91 90 79 1102 NR
2. Fleuchaus,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 95 91 71 78 82 73 1026

1.80.10 KK Liegendkampf - Herren I  

1. Hertel,  Mike SSV Rittenweier 98,0 102,7 102,6 101,9 98,7 101,0 604,9 NR
2. Hertel,  Patrick SSV Rittenweier 100,5 99,7 101,0 94,9 97,8 100,7 594,6
3. Falter,  Matthias SSV Weinheim 96,7 95,0 92,8 95,4 94,4 93,8 568,1

1.80.11 KK Liegendkampf - Damen I

1. SSV Rittenweier 1725,3  
Désireé Nickerl 586,8 
Johanna Hertel 573,9 
Karina Weber 564,6 

1.80.11 KK Liegendkampf - Damen I  

1. Seltmann,  Mona SSV Weinheim 100,9 100,1 99,2 102,7 102,2 101,2 606,3 NR
2. Hertel,  Johanna SSV Rittenweier 100,0 90,7 94,4 95,3 99,0 94,5 573,9
3. Scheder,  Sandra SSV Weinheim 94,5 93,1 88,1 97,5 95,4 98,9 567,5

1.80.13 KK Liegendkampf - Damen II  

1. Nickerl,  Désireé SSV Rittenweier 95,7 97,6 98,7 95,8 100,1 98,9 586,8
2. Weber,  Karina SSV Rittenweier 95,3 96,7 95,9 93,6 93,9 89,2 564,6
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1.80.14 KK Liegendkampf - Herren III

1. SSV Hemsbach 1776  
Richard Hertel 609,5 
Andreas Reister 587,7 
August Gerstner 578,8 

1.80.14 KK Liegendkampf - Herren III  

1. Hertel,  Richard SSV Hemsbach 100,1 101,3 100,1 102,1 101,8 104,1 609,5
2. Michalke,  Thomas SSV Weinheim 98,1 98,1 99,7 101,3 100,0 102,3 599,5
3. Reister,  Andreas SSV Hemsbach 99,2 96,0 96,6 96,3 99,6 100,0 587,7
4. Fleuchaus,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 96,0 99,2 97,0 96,9 96,9 99,9 585,9
5. Gerstner,  August SSV Hemsbach 97,8 94,7 98,4 94,6 93,7 99,6 578,8

1.80.16 KK Liegendkampf - Herren IV  

1. Göckel,  Dirk SSV Sulzbach 91,8 86,5 92,9 94,1 85,7 86,5 537,5

1.80.17 KK Liegendkampf - Damen IV  

1. Manns,  Heike SSV Rittenweier 84,1 88,0 94,1 89,4 93,0 93,9 542,5

1.80.31 KK Liegendkampf - Jugend weiblich  

1. Ringer,  Ilka SSV Weinheim 96,8 94,9 93,9 98,0 98,5 90,1 572,2 NR

2.20.10 50m Pistole - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 618  
Waldemar Dick 226 
Andreas Nusser 224 
Nadine Nusser 168 

2.20.10 50m Pistole - Herren I  

1. Kühn,  Paul SSV Hemsbach 83 79 86 248
2. Nusser,  Nadine SSV Weinheim 50 53 65 168

2.20.12 50m Pistole - Herren II  

1. Boch,  Markus SSV Weinheim 78 77 73 228
2. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 81 70 75 226
3. Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 76 80 68 224

2.30.10 25m Schnellfeuerpistole - Herren I 

1. SSV Weinheim 1211  
Michael Semprich 474 
Andreas Nusser 409 
Michael-Klaus Reis 328 
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2. SSV Weinheim 2 994  
Sven Sommer 388 
Thomas Leidner 364 
Rudolf Stark 242 

2.30.10 25m Schnellfeuerpistole - Herren I  

1. Kühn,  Paul SSV Hemsbach 48 43 45 43 39 47 511
2. Semprich,  Michael SSV Weinheim 41 41 43 42 38 35 474
3. Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 38 46 31 10 11 31 409
4. Knapp,  Gregor SSV Sulzbach 45 39 32 43 22 31 402
5. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 25 38 31 40 34 37 388

2.30.14 25m Schnellfeuerpistole - Herren III  

1. Leidner,  Thomas SSV Weinheim 43 44 35 43 34 33 364
2. Reis,  Michael-Klaus SSV Weinheim 32 34 26 32 23 31 328
3. Stark,  Rudolf SSV Weinheim 29 15 19 19 22 13 242

2.40.10 25m Pistole - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 823  NR
Patrick Eisenhauer 283 
Helge Rönnau 271 
Waldemar Dick 269 

2. SSV Weinheim 2 756  
Andreas Nusser 258 
Marco Lamonaca 254 
Sven Sommer 244 

2.40.10 25m Pistole - Herren I  

1. Eisenhauer,  Patrick SSV Weinheim 48 46 46 47 48 48 283
Kühn,  Paul SSV Hemsbach 47 49 49 48 41 44 278

2.40.11 25m Pistole - Damen I 

1. SSV Weinheim 728  NR
Nadine Nusser 270 
Swetlana Koop 260 
Sina Sebestyen 198 

2.40.11 25m Pistole - Damen I  

1. Nusser,  Nadine SSV Weinheim 46 48 49 40 43 44 270 NR
2. Sebestyen,  Sina SSV Weinheim 31 33 37 37 34 26 198
3. Weise,  Anne SV Hirschburg e.V. 28 18 24 34 40 33 177

2.40.12 25m Pistole - Herren II  

1. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 45 48 48 41 44 45 271 NR
2. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 46 44 45 46 45 43 269
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3. Weithofer,  Christian SSV Hemsbach 44 45 46 41 38 49 263
4. Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 39 45 41 43 44 46 258
5. Lamonaca,  Marco SSV Weinheim 44 37 40 42 47 44 254
6. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 42 42 41 41 37 41 244
7. Boch,  Markus SSV Weinheim 47 45 43 31 38 36 240
8. Mohr,  Oliver SV Hirschburg e.V. 29 42 44 40 41 41 237
9. Gaide,  Marius SSV Hemsbach 36 36 38 37 31 39 217

10. Knapp,  Gregor SSV Sulzbach 45 37 45 42 35 7 211
11. Urich,  Friedrich SSV Weinheim 31 28 36 26 23 24 168

2.40.14 25m Pistole - Herren III

1. SSV Hemsbach 595  
Günter Schwahn 263 
Fritz Hennig 192 
Christoph Brand 140 

2.40.14 25m Pistole - Herren III  

1. Blum,  Enrico SV Hirschburg e.V. 44 42 43 43 39 44 255
2. Sebestyen,  Robert SSV Weinheim 44 40 44 29 31 38 226
3. Hölzel,  Torsten SSV Weinheim 29 35 31 38 32 41 206
4. Straub,  Jürgen SG Heddesheim 39 37 25 28 30 31 190
5. Brand,  Christoph SSV Hemsbach 38 34 30 38 140
6. Dietz,  Markus SG Ladenburg 20 25 22 24 26 117

2.40.15 25m Pistole - Damen III  

1. Koop,  Swetlana SSV Weinheim 46 43 43 43 41 44 260
2. Zeiß-Stahl,  Sabine SSV Hemsbach 40 40 35 40 45 32 232
3. Dietz, Dr. Brigitta SG Ladenburg 22 25 36 13 5 12 113

2.40.16 25m Pistole - Herren IV  

1. Koop,  Richard SSV Weinheim 28 38 35 42 39 39 221
2. Gallus,  Albert SSV Hemsbach 33 42 42 31 22 42 212
3. Hennig,  Fritz SSV Hemsbach 31 35 28 33 38 27 192

2.40.18 25m Pistole - Herren V  

1. Schwahn,  Günter SSV Hemsbach 42 46 48 42 42 43 263 NR
2. Speckert,  Johann SG Heddesheim 33 37 40 37 37 40 224
3. Grünewald,  Karl-Heinz SSV Lützelsachsen 27 13 15 34 38 34 161

2.45.10 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 777  
Nadine Nusser 273 
Helge Rönnau 259 
Waldemar Dick 245 

2. SSV Weinheim 2 756  
Andreas Nusser 257 
Patrick Eisenhauer 250 
Michael Semprich 249 
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2.45.10 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren I  

1. Nusser,  Nadine SSV Weinheim 42 46 47 44 47 47 273
2. Eisenhauer,  Patrick SSV Weinheim 43 47 46 34 46 34 250

2.45.12 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren II  

1. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 42 43 44 41 43 46 259
2. Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 41 41 42 42 44 47 257
3. Semprich,  Michael SSV Weinheim 48 41 30 44 46 40 249
4. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 46 41 45 35 42 36 245
5. Boch,  Markus SSV Weinheim 42 36 39 43 40 43 243
6. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 38 37 42 42 40 43 242

2.45.16 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren IV  

1. Schwahn,  Günter SSV Hemsbach 40 44 49 34 41 41 249 NR
2. Grünewald,  Karl-Heinz SSV Lützelsachsen 8 23 20 19 15 15 100

2.53.10 Pistole 9 mm - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 1066  
Christian Preisinger 379 
Helge Rönnau 350 
Waldemar Dick 337 

2. SSV Schriesheim 2 1039  
Kristina Nett 355 
Uwe Merkel 350 
Dominic Wenzel 334 

3. SSV Schriesheim 1036  
Christoph Vogel 379 
Alexander Kotthoff 340 
Stefan Krämer 317 

4. SSV Weinheim 2 989  
Michael Semprich 364 
Achim Winkler 314 
Hermann Tritsch 311 

5. SSV Weinheim 3 964  
Stefan Schuhmacher 335 
Helmut Rauscher 330 
Klaus Friedel 299 

6. SSV Weinheim 4 953  
Rudolf Stark 326 
Marco Lamonaca 326 
Dr. Pascal Schmidt-Volkmar 301 

7. SV Hirschburg e.V. 947  
Oliver Mohr 321 
Thorsten Heckmann 315 
Thomas Falkner 311 
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8. SSV Schriesheim 4 934  
Anna Doroshenko 333 
Andreas Lehmann 307 
Andreas Schneider 294 

9. SSV Schriesheim 3 927  
Marcel Kramer 348 
Christian Baier 300 
Eugen Smagin 279 

10. SSV Hemsbach 907  
Thomas Schmitt 332 
Dr. Richard Glahn 295 
Fritz Hennig 280 

11. SSV Weinheim 5 862  
Sven Sommer 328 
Sina Fuchs 277 
Michael Gross 257 

12. SG Ladenburg 857  
Stefan Klein 308 
René Häfner 302 
Norbert Lochbühler 247 

13. SSV Schriesheim 5 763  
Udo Täubner 277 
Rolf Schmid 277 
Patrizia Wolfinger 209 

14. SV Hirschburg e.V. 2 703  
Dr. Ing. Klaus Richter 302 
Ralph Hofmeier 246 
Günter Brand 155 

15. SSV Schriesheim 6 670  
Simone Elfner 230 
Mike Werblow 224 
Georg Scheuermann-Berg 216 

2.53.10 Pistole 9 mm - Herren I  

1. Vogel,  Christoph SSV Schriesheim 48 45 49 46 47 50 379
2. Nett,  Kristina SSV Schriesheim 44 44 45 46 47 45 355
3. Kramer,  Marcel SSV Schriesheim 43 42 41 49 48 47 348
4. Doroshenko,  Anna SSV Schriesheim 42 37 42 40 42 44 333
5. Fuchs,  Sina SSV Weinheim 39 34 36 21 28 43 277
6. Gross,  Michael SSV Weinheim 29 25 39 34 30 34 257

2.53.12 Pistole 9 mm - Herren II  

1. Preisinger,  Christian SSV Weinheim 48 47 47 45 49 47 379 NR
2. Semprich,  Michael SSV Weinheim 42 44 46 50 49 49 364
3. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 48 40 40 45 45 47 350
4. Zumbach,  Peter Jürgen SSV Lützelsachsen 39 42 42 45 49 47 343
5. Kotthoff,  Alexander SSV Schriesheim 45 40 40 45 35 44 340
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6. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 43 42 43 41 36 45 337
7. Wenzel,  Dominic SSV Schriesheim 44 44 45 43 45 44 334
8. Schmitt,  Thomas SSV Hemsbach 32 34 46 47 46 43 332
9. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 38 36 45 45 44 45 328

10. Lamonaca,  Marco SSV Weinheim 46 39 42 46 42 43 326
11. Mohr,  Oliver SV Hirschburg e.V. 42 43 31 45 39 48 321
12. Krämer,  Stefan SSV Schriesheim 44 41 37 46 36 39 317
13. Heckmann,  Thorsten SV Hirschburg e.V. 33 40 33 37 43 45 315
14. Baier,  Christian SSV Schriesheim 40 42 16 41 37 41 300
15. Sebestyen,  Sina SSV Weinheim 38 37 43 31 37 38 297
16. Smagin,  Eugen SSV Schriesheim 31 32 41 32 45 33 279
17. Schmid,  Rolf SSV Schriesheim 23 33 45 32 33 38 277

Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 33 35 38 35 41 30 268
18. Urich,  Friedrich SSV Weinheim 38 22 33 30 41 25 263
19. Elfner,  Simone SSV Schriesheim 34 30 27 25 22 34 230
20. Werblow,  Mike SSV Schriesheim 33 24 40 35 15 26 224
21. Emenet,  Patrick SSV Weinheim 25 40 13 37 28 17 206

2.53.14 Pistole 9 mm - Herren III  

1. Keßler, Dr. Astrid SSV Lützelsachsen 43 45 49 41 42 44 353 NR
2. Merkel,  Uwe SSV Schriesheim 46 42 42 42 44 45 350
3. Susa,  Senad SSV Weinheim 38 47 43 49 34 46 344
4. Schuhmacher,  Stefan SSV Weinheim 43 43 33 36 49 45 335
5. Rauscher,  Helmut SSV Weinheim 33 45 43 47 45 44 330
6. Stark,  Rudolf SSV Weinheim 40 37 43 44 43 43 326
7. Sebestyen,  Robert SSV Weinheim 43 37 39 38 43 36 312
8. Falkner,  Thomas SV Hirschburg e.V. 39 37 39 46 37 43 311
9. Schmidt-Volkmar, Dr. Pascal SSV Weinheim 43 34 40 37 35 35 301

10. Glahn, Dr. Richard SSV Hemsbach 40 36 26 42 40 42 295
11. Schneider,  Andreas SSV Schriesheim 37 37 34 39 42 43 294
12. Täubner,  Udo SSV Schriesheim 38 25 43 36 41 38 277
13. Hofmeier,  Ralph SV Hirschburg e.V. 27 19 43 29 40 42 246

2.53.16 Pistole 9 mm - Herren IV  

1. Schulz,  Gerald SSV Oberflockenbach 31 47 36 49 33 41 325
2. Winkler,  Achim SSV Weinheim 39 30 40 44 42 42 314
3. Tritsch,  Hermann SSV Weinheim 31 40 37 40 42 37 311
4. Klein,  Stefan SG Ladenburg 39 44 42 47 44 45 308
5. Lehmann,  Andreas SSV Schriesheim 37 37 47 32 46 43 307
6. Häfner,  René SG Ladenburg 41 35 28 48 42 43 302
7. Richter, Dr. Ing. Klaus SV Hirschburg e.V. 41 36 42 37 44 38 302
8. Friedel,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 42 41 38 29 33 36 299
9. Hennig,  Fritz SSV Hemsbach 29 27 38 38 40 40 280

10. Wallberg,  Monika SSV Schriesheim 37 40 36 45 31 22 275
11. Lochbühler,  Norbert SG Ladenburg 33 20 42 43 44 40 247
12. Scheuermann-Berg,  Georg SSV Schriesheim 38 35 26 19 36 27 216
13. Wolfinger,  Patrizia SSV Schriesheim 21 24 33 29 27 35 209
14. Singer, Dr. Bernd SSV Weinheim 15 13 32 33 35 176
15. Brand,  Günter SV Hirschburg e.V. 22 13 9 25 13 38 155

2.55.10 Revolver .357 Magnum - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 1066  
Stefan Schuhmacher 362 
Christian Preisinger 360 
Michael Semprich 344 
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2. SSV Schriesheim 1003  
Christoph Vogel 369 
Alexander Kotthoff 359 
Stefan Krämer 275 

3. SSV Weinheim 2 977  
Klaus Friedel 328 
Achim Winkler 326 
Richard Koop 323 

4. SSV Schriesheim 2 969  
Uwe Merkel 353 
Kristina Nett 314 
Andreas Lehmann 302 

5. SSV Schriesheim 3 961  
Anna Doroshenko 335 
Marcel Kramer 322 
Stanislaw Leketas 304 

6. SSV Weinheim 3 899  
Rudolf Stark 346 
Sven Sommer 304 
Andrea Rauscher 249 

7. SSV Schriesheim 4 748  
Udo Täubner 305 
Klaus Münch 255 
Georg Scheuermann-Berg 188 

8. SV Hirschburg e.V. 744  
Enrico Blum 324 
Dr. Ing. Klaus Richter 251 
Hans Sturm 169 

2.55.10 Revolver .357 Magnum - Herren I  

1. Vogel,  Christoph SSV Schriesheim 44 45 45 49 44 47 369 NR
2. Doroshenko,  Anna SSV Schriesheim 43 47 42 48 31 40 335
3. Kramer,  Marcel SSV Schriesheim 39 37 42 42 42 41 322
4. Nett,  Kristina SSV Schriesheim 44 47 17 46 45 29 314

2.55.12 Revolver .357 Magnum - Herren II  

1. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 43 47 47 47 49 45 366
2. Preisinger,  Christian SSV Weinheim 45 40 45 46 49 46 360
3. Kotthoff,  Alexander SSV Schriesheim 39 46 41 47 48 46 359
4. Semprich,  Michael SSV Weinheim 44 42 36 44 45 47 344
5. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 38 37 40 32 36 46 304
6. Leketas,  Stanislaw SSV Schriesheim 34 34 32 47 35 46 304

Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 34 34 43 34 38 45 288
7. Krämer,  Stefan SSV Schriesheim 46 42 37 42 19 275
8. Nickerl,  Désireé SSV Rittenweier 23 42 21 23 15 27 215
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2.55.14 Revolver .357 Magnum - Herren III  

1. Schuhmacher,  Stefan SSV Weinheim 46 45 47 46 41 48 362 NR
2. Merkel,  Uwe SSV Schriesheim 46 46 45 45 40 42 353
3. Stark,  Rudolf SSV Weinheim 42 39 43 46 45 44 346
4. Blum,  Enrico SV Hirschburg e.V. 43 42 41 44 45 38 324
5. Täubner,  Udo SSV Schriesheim 40 32 37 43 38 41 305
6. Glahn, Dr. Richard SSV Hemsbach 15 19 23 21 39 42 178

2.55.16 Revolver .357 Magnum - Herren IV  

1. Friedel,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 39 39 39 45 39 47 328
2. Winkler,  Achim SSV Weinheim 43 43 34 44 40 47 326
3. Koop,  Richard SSV Weinheim 47 39 38 38 39 42 323
4. Lehmann,  Andreas SSV Schriesheim 37 40 36 32 41 42 302
5. Münch,  Klaus SSV Schriesheim 27 32 25 39 38 35 255
6. Richter, Dr. Ing. Klaus SV Hirschburg e.V. 31 41 41 40 16 251
7. Rauscher,  Andrea SSV Weinheim 41 28 33 24 26 21 249
8. Scheuermann-Berg,  Georg SSV Schriesheim 31 32 21 8 31 5 188
9. Sturm,  Hans SV Hirschburg e.V. 10 23 37 26 15 24 169

2.59.10 Pistole .45 ACP - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 1050  
Christian Preisinger 372 
Waldemar Dick 351 
Christoph Schütz 327 

2. SSV Schriesheim 981  
Christoph Vogel 348 
Stefan Krämer 322 
Alexander Kotthoff 311 

3. SSV Weinheim 2 966  
Stefan Schuhmacher 340 
Klaus Friedel 321 
Hermann Tritsch 305 

4. SSV Weinheim 3 886  
Rudolf Stark 316 
Helmut Rauscher 308 
Sina Fuchs 262 

5. SSV Schriesheim 2 881  
Kristina Nett 318 
Andreas Schneider 296 
Andreas Lehmann 267 

2.59.10 Pistole .45 ACP - Herren I  

1. Vogel,  Christoph SSV Schriesheim 44 48 38 45 41 44 348
2. Schütz,  Christoph SSV Weinheim 40 37 45 46 44 44 327
3. Nett,  Kristina SSV Schriesheim 43 41 40 38 42 38 318
4. Fuchs,  Sina SSV Weinheim 39 34 20 44 35 43 262
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2.59.12 Pistole .45 ACP - Herren II  

1. Preisinger,  Christian SSV Weinheim 45 48 45 49 48 45 372
2. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 47 49 34 43 46 43 351
3. Schmitt,  Thomas SSV Hemsbach 33 44 43 49 42 45 338
4. Krämer,  Stefan SSV Schriesheim 29 44 39 33 44 47 322
5. Kotthoff,  Alexander SSV Schriesheim 34 39 40 33 42 43 311
6. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 41 31 32 41 44 47 310

2.59.14 Pistole .45 ACP - Herren III  

1. Schuhmacher,  Stefan SSV Weinheim 38 43 37 45 44 45 340
2. Stark,  Rudolf SSV Weinheim 38 38 34 44 44 41 316
3. Rauscher,  Helmut SSV Weinheim 43 33 43 33 44 34 308
4. Schneider,  Andreas SSV Schriesheim 40 37 32 33 36 35 296
5. Täubner,  Udo SSV Schriesheim 33 36 32 46 33 37 275
6. Reis,  Michael-Klaus SSV Weinheim 20 19 25 20 34 14 199
7. Sapper,  Christian SSV Schriesheim 26 28 17 29 20 35 198
8. Handwerk,  Jon SSV Hemsbach 17 17 15 18 30 15 149

2.59.16 Pistole .45 ACP - Herren IV  

1. Schulz,  Gerald SSV Oberflockenbach 48 49 44 44 46 44 363
2. Friedel,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 42 40 36 45 40 39 321
3. Tritsch,  Hermann SSV Weinheim 39 40 41 23 36 44 305
4. Breitwieser,  Rolf SG Ladenburg 30 18 41 41 41 46 272
5. Lochbühler,  Norbert SG Ladenburg 38 32 44 41 17 40 271
6. Lehmann,  Andreas SSV Schriesheim 38 34 30 34 44 21 267
7. Richter, Dr. Ing. Klaus SV Hirschburg e.V. 37 38 35 24 39 23 266
8. Grünewald,  Karl-Heinz SSV Lützelsachsen 6 13 24 18 9 43 158

2.60.10 25m Standardpistole - Herren I

1. SSV Weinheim 1491  
Nadine Nusser 519 
Michael Semprich 493 
Waldemar Dick 479 

2. SSV Weinheim 2 1403  
Andreas Nusser 498 
Swetlana Koop 486 
Richard Koop 419 

2.60.10 25m Standardpistole - Herren I  

1. Nusser,  Nadine SSV Weinheim 44 44 41 43 43 44 519

2.60.12 25m Standardpistole - Herren II  

1. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 46 46 42 42 44 45 524
2. Nusser,  Andreas SSV Weinheim 43 43 39 42 43 44 498
3. Semprich,  Michael SSV Weinheim 46 46 39 39 35 38 493
4. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim 40 34 40 38 39 40 479
5. Boch,  Markus SSV Weinheim 42 40 32 38 36 43 473
6. Knapp,  Gregor SSV Sulzbach 38 35 36 33 29 33 434
7. Sommer,  Sven SSV Weinheim 33 33 30 36 34 37 422
8. Urich,  Friedrich SSV Weinheim 38 39 33 28 29 35 411
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9. Knapp,  Lydia SSV Sulzbach 33 11 23 11 13 18 261

2.60.14 25m Standardpistole - Herren III  

1. Koop,  Swetlana SSV Weinheim 42 41 37 40 44 37 486
2. Schmidt-Volkmar, Dr. Pascal SSV Weinheim 34 29 31 33 23 42 446
3. Stark,  Rudolf SSV Weinheim 36 40 34 14 29 26 415

2.60.16 25m Standardpistole - Herren IV  

1. Speckert,  Johann SG Heddesheim 32 28 37 33 23 42 428
2. Koop,  Richard SSV Weinheim 41 35 26 31 29 28 419
3. Hennig,  Fritz SSV Hemsbach 36 20 33 32 32 34 391
4. Gallus,  Albert SSV Hemsbach 32 34 34 17 24 29 373

5.10.10 Armbrust 10m - Herren I

1. SSV Rittenweier 1027  
Patrick Hertel 364 
Mike Hertel 354 
Johanna Hertel 309 

2. SSV Weinheim 1015  
Mona Seltmann 372 
Sandra Scheder 325 
Maximilian Löweneck 318 

5.10.10 Armbrust 10m - Herren I  

1. Hertel,  Patrick SSV Rittenweier 90 94 90 90 364
2. Hertel,  Mike SSV Rittenweier 88 91 86 89 354
3. Löweneck,  Maximilian SSV Weinheim 82 74 82 80 318

5.10.11 Armbrust 10m - Damen I  

1. Seltmann,  Mona SSV Weinheim 96 93 92 91 372
2. Scheder,  Sandra SSV Weinheim 83 84 78 80 325
3. Hertel,  Johanna SSV Rittenweier 77 78 74 80 309

5.10.14 Armbrust 10m - Herren III  

Fleuchaus,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 81 88 83 87 339

5.10.16 Armbrust 10m - Herren IV  

1. Stern,  Sabine SSV Rittenweier 82 82 79 69 312
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